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CHAPTER 59

No. 144, A.]	 [Published June 2, 1959.

CHAPTER 59

AN ACT to amend 40.06 (4) ; and to create 40.03 (6) (ab) of the statutes,
relating to referenda on the designation of a high school building site
in districts other than union high school districts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 40.03 (6) (ab) of the statutes is created to read:

40.03 (6) (ab) Where the order either consolidates 2 or more com-
mon school districts that operate high schools or attaches territory to a
common school district that operates a high school and 2 or more sites
have been proposed for additional high school facilities of such proposed
reorganized district, if the . petition for referendum on said order desig-
nates one of such proposed sites the referendum election may, at the discre-
tion of the municipal boards involved, be upon approval of such site, as
well as upon approval of the order, the ballots providing for a single
question on the establishment of the district and the site of the school.

SECTION 2. 40.06 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

40.06 (4) If within 30 days after the mailing of an order made and
filed by a reorganization authority pursuant to this section, a petition for
a referendum signed by a sufficient number of electors as provided by s.
40.03 (6) (a) is filed as therein provided, the same shall be held and
conducted in accordance with s. 40.03 (6). Where the order either created
a new common school district, consolidates 2 or more common school
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districts that operate high schools or attaches territory to a common
school district that operates a high school and 2 or more sites have been
proposed for additional high school facilities of such proposed reorganized
district, if the petition for referendum on said order designates one of
such proposed sites the referendum election may, at the discretion of the
municipal boards involved, be upon approval of such site, as well as upon
approval of the order, the ballots providing for a single question on the
establishment of the district and the site of the school.

Approved May 29, 1959.
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